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Rac ia l Origins .—In 1948, 40-0 p.c. of the immigrant arrivals in Canada 

were of British stock; 64-7 p.c. of these were English, 23-1 p.c. Scottish, 10-2 p.c. 

Irish and 2-0 p.c. Welsh. Of the 74,808 immigrants of Continental European 

stocks, which accounted for 59-6 p.c. of the total, 13,915 were Polish, 10,417 

Netherland, 10,041 Ruthenian, 9,892 Jewish and 4,351 Lithuanian. Each of 

these stocks, as well as almost all other European stocks, showed a substantial 

increase in 1948 over 1947. 

7.—Racial Origins of Immigrant Arrivals, 1916-18 

NOTE.—Figures for 1926-45 will be found in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning 
with the 1939 edition. 

Origin 1946 1947 1948 Origin 1946 1947 

British-
English 
Irish 
Scottish 
Welsh 

Totals, British 

Continental European 
Albanian 
Belgian . 
Bohemian 
Bosnian 
Bulgarian 
Corsican 
Croatian 
Czech 
Dalmatian 
Estonian 
Finnish 
French 
German 
Greek 
Italian 
Jewish 
Lettish 
Lithuanian 
Magyar 
Maltese 
Montenegrin 
Moravian 
Netherland 
Polish 
Portuguese 
Roumanian 
Russian 

No. 

42,197 
4,632 

10,209 
1,294 

58,332 

2 
751 
31 

10 
207 

1 
8 

56 
3,229 
1,298 

108 
320 

2,100 
6 

28 
152 
12 

1 
2,431 

730 
47 
44 

213 

No. 

30,346 
4,006 

1,035 

4 
865 
27 

1 
42 

193 
2 

287 
81 

1,523 
1,186 

711 
298 

2,424 
450 

1,295 
164 
24 

7 
3,499 
2,735 

35 
50 

293 

No. 

32,441 
5,096 

11,590 
981 

50,108 

25 
1,099 

24 
5 

69 

476 
1,001 

6 
1,906 

227 

3,713 
775 

3,352 
9,892 
3,074 
4,351 
1,173 

719 
3 

12 
10,417 
13,915 

55 
544 

1,441 

Continental European 
cone. 

Ruthenian 
Scandinavian— 
Danish 
Icelandic 
Norwegian 
Swedish 

Serbian 
Slovak 
Spanish 
Swiss1  

Yugoslavic 

Totals, Continental 
European 

Non-European— 
Arabian 
Armenian 
Chinese 
East Indian 
Indian (American) 
Japanese 
Mexican 
Negro 
Persian 
Spanish American 
Syrian 
Turkish 

Totals, Non-European 

Grand Totals 

No. 

168 
24 

456 
231 

18 
19 
49 

120 
34 

13,078 

5 
37 
3 
3 

173 
3 

21 
37 
7 

309 

Jl,719 

No. 

2,081 

263 
11 

310 
232 
59 
92 
26 

184 
81 

19,544 

2 
10 
21 

149 
19 
2 
4 

197 
5 

44 
45 
2 

500 

64,1« 

1 Reported as "Swiss" origin but are evidently one of the constituent races such as German, French, 
Italian4 etc. 


