Racial Origins.—In 1948, 40·0 p.c. of the immigrant arrivals in Canada were of British stock; 64·7 p.c. of these were English, 23·1 p.c. Scottish, 10·2 p.c. Irish and 2·0 p.c. Welsh. Of the 74,808 immigrants of Continental European stocks, which accounted for 59·6 p.c. of the total, 13,915 were Polish, 10,417 Netherland, 10,041 Ruthenian, 9,892 Jewish and 4,351 Lithuanian. Each of these stocks, as well as almost all other European stocks, showed a substantial increase in 1948 over 1947.

7.—Racial Origins of Immigrant Arrivals, 1946-48

Note.—Figures for 1926-45 will be found in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 1939 edition.

British	1947	1947 19
English	No.	No. N
English		
Irish		·
Scottish	2,081	2,081 10,0
Welsh	_,,-,-	_,,
Totals, British	263	263
Totals, British	11	11
Continental European	310	310
Continental European	232	232
Continental European	59	59
Continental European—Albanian 2 4 25 Spanish 49 49 49 50 49 50 49 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 69 70	92	92
Albanian 2 4 25 Swiss¹ 120 Beigian 751 865 1,099 Yugoslavic 34 Bohemian 31 27 24 Bosnian - - 5 Bulgarian 3 9 69 Corsican - 1 - Croacian 10 42 476 Czech 207 193 1,001 Dalmatian 1 2 6 Estonian 8 287 1,906 Finnish 56 81 227 French 3,229 1,523 1,884 Greek 108 711 775 Greek 108 711 775 Lettish 6 450 3,074 Jewish 2,100 2,424 9,892 Lithuanian 28 1,295 4,351 Magyar 152 164 1,173 Magyar	26	26
Beigian 751	184	184
Bohemian 31 27 24	81	81 1,
Bulgarian 3		
Bulgarian 3 9 69 European 13,078 19 Corsican 10 42 476 Czech 207 193 1,001 Dalmatian 1 2 6 Estonian 8 287 1,906 Finnish 56 81 227 Non-European		
Croatian 10 42 476 Czech 207 193 1,001 Dalmatian 1 2 6 Estonian 8 287 1,906 Finnish 56 81 227 French 3,229 1,523 1,884 German 1,298 1,186 3,713 Armenian — Greek 108 711 775 Chinese 8 Italian 320 298 3,352 East Indian 5 Jewish 2,100 2,424 9,892 Indian (American) 37 Lettish 6 450 3,074 Japanese 3 Magyar 152 164 1,173 Negro 173 Maltese 12 24 719 Persian 3 Montenegrin — — 3 Spanish American 21 Netherland 2,431 3,499 10,417 Turkish 7	19,544	19,544 74,
Czech 207 193 1,001 Dalmatian 1 2 6 Estonian 8 287 1,906 Finnish 56 81 227 French 3,229 1,523 1,884 German 1,298 1,186 3,713 Armenian 12 Greek 108 711 775 Chinese 8 Italian 320 298 3,352 East Indian 5 Jewish 2,100 2,424 9,892 Indian (American) 37 Lettish 6 450 3,074 Japanese 3 Lithuanian 28 1,295 4,351 Megro 173 Maltese 12 24 719 Persian 3 Montenegrin — 3 Spanish American 21 Netherland 2,431 3,499 10,417 Turkish 7 Polish 730 2,735 13,915 Totals		
Dalmatian 1 2 6 Estonian 8 287 1,906 Finnish 56 81 227 French 3,229 1,523 1,884 German 1,298 1,186 3,713 Greek 108 711 775 Italian 320 298 3,352 Jewish 2,100 2,424 9,892 Lottish 5 Lettish 6 450 3,074 Japanese 3 Lithuanian 28 1,295 4,351 Mexican 3 Magyar 152 164 1,173 Negro 173 Maltese 12 24 719 Persian 3 Moravian 1 7 12 Syrian 37 Netherland 2,431 3,499 10,417 Turkish 7 Polish 730 2,735 13,915 Totals, Non-European 309		
Estonian 8 287 1,906 Non-European Finnish 56 81 227 Non-European French 3,229 1,523 1,884 Arabian — German 1,298 1,186 3,713 Armenian 12 Greek 108 711 775 Chinese 8 Italian 320 298 3,352 East Indian 5 Jewish 2,100 2,424 9,892 Indian (American) 37 Jettish 6 450 3,074 Japanese 3 Lithuanian 28 1,295 4,351 Mexican 3 Magyar 152 164 1,173 Persian 3 Montenegrin — — 3 Spanish American 21 Moravian 1 7 12 Syrian 37 Netherland 2,431 3,499 10,417 Turkish 7 Portuguese 47		
Finnish 56 81 227 Non-European - French 3,229 1,523 1,884 Arabian - German 1,298 1,186 3,713 Chinese 8 Greek 108 711 775 Chinese 8 Italian 320 298 3,352 East Indian 5 Jewish 2,100 2,424 9,892 Indian (American) 37 Lettish 6 450 3,074 Japanese 3 Lithuanian 28 1,295 4,351 Mexican 3 Magyar 152 164 1,173 Negro 173 Maltese 12 24 719 Persian 3 Montenegrin - - 3 Spanish American 21 Moravian 1 7 12 Syrian 37 Polish 730 2,735 13,915 7 Portuguese 47		
French 3,229 1,523 1,884 Arabian — German 1,298 1,186 3,713 Armenian 12 Greek 108 711 775 Chinese 8 Italian 320 298 3,352 East Indian 5 Jewish 2,100 2,424 9,892 Indian (American) 37 Lettish 6 450 3,074 Japanese 3 Lithuanian 28 1,295 4,351 Mexican 3 Magyar 152 164 1,173 Negro 173 Maltese 12 24 719 Persian 3 Montenegrin — — 3 Spanish American 21 Netherland 2,431 3,499 10,417 Turkish 7 Portuguese 47 35 55 Totals, Non-European 309		1
German 1,298 1,186 3,713 Armenian 12 Greek 108 711 775 Chinese 8 Italian 320 298 3,352 East Indian 5 Jewish 2,100 2,424 9,892 Indian (American) 37 Lettish 6 450 3,074 Japanese 3 Lithuanian 28 1,295 4,351 Mexican 3 Magyar 152 164 1,173 Negro 173 Maltese 12 24 719 Persian 3 Montenegrin — — 3 Spanish American 21 Netherland 2,431 3,499 10,417 Turkish 7 Polish 730 2,735 13,915 7 Portuguese 47 35 55 Totals, Non-European 309		
Greek 108 711 775 Chinese 8 Italian 320 298 3,352 East Indian 5 Jewish 2,100 2,424 9,892 Indian (American) 37 Lettish 6 450 3,074 Japanese 3 Lithuanian 28 1,295 4,351 Mexican 3 Magyar 152 164 1,173 Negro 173 Maltese 12 24 719 Persian 3 Montenegrin — — 3 Spanish American 21 Netherland 2,431 3,499 10,417 Turkish 7 Polish 730 2,735 13,915 Totals, Non-European 309	2	2
Italian 320 298 3,352 East Indian 5 Jewish 2,100 2,424 9,892 Indian (American) 37 Lettish 6 450 3,074 Japanese 3 Lithuanian 28 1,295 4,351 Mexican 3 Magyar 152 164 1,173 Negro 173 Maltese 12 24 719 Persian 3 Montenegrin — — 3 Spanish American 21 Moravian 1 7 12 Syrian 37 Netherland 2,431 3,499 10,417 Turkish 7 Polish 730 2,735 13,915 Totals, Non-European 309	10	10
Jewish 2, 100 2, 424 9,892 Indian (American) 37 Lettish 6 450 3,074 Japanese 3 Lithuanian 28 1,295 4,351 Mexican 3 Magyar 152 164 1,173 Negro 173 Maltese 12 24 719 Persian 3 Montenegrin - - 3 Spanish American 21 Moravian 1 7 12 Syrian 37 Netherland 2,431 3,499 10,417 Turkish 7 Polish 730 2,735 13,915 Totals, Non-European 309	21	21
Lettish 6 450 3,074 Japanese 3 Lithuanian 28 1,295 4,351 Mexican 3 Magyar 152 164 1,173 Negro 173 Maltese 12 24 719 Persian 3 Montenegrin — — 3 Spanish American 21 Moravian 1 7 12 Syrian 37 Netherland 2,431 3,499 10,417 Turkish 7 Polish 730 2,735 13,915 Totals, Non-European 309	149	
Lithuanian 28 1,295 4,351 Mexican 3 Magyar 152 164 1,173 Negro 173 Maltese 12 24 719 Persian 3 Montenegrin - - 3 Spanish American 21 Moravian 1 7 12 Syrian 37 Netherland 2,431 3,499 10,417 Turkish 7 Polish 730 2,735 13,915 Totals, Non-European 309	19	36300000
Magyar 152 164 1.173 Negro 173 Maltese 12 24 719 Persian 3 Montenegrin - - 3 Spanish American 21 Moravian 1 7 12 Syrian 37 Netherland 2,431 3,499 10,417 Turkish 7 Polish 730 2,735 13,915 Totals, Non-European 309	2	2
Maltese 12 24 719 Persian 3 Montenegrin - - - 3 Spanish American 21 Moravian 1 7 12 Syrian 37 Netherland 2,431 3,499 10,417 Turkish 7 Polish 730 2,735 13,915 13,915 13,915 Portuguese 47 35 55 Totals, Non-European 309	4	
Montenegrin - - 3 Spanish American 21 Moravian 1 7 12 Syrian 37 Netherland 2,431 3,499 10,417 Turkish 7 Polish 730 2,735 13,915	197	
Moravian 1 7 12 Syrian 37 Netherland 2,431 3,499 10,417 Turkish 7 Polish 730 2,735 13,915 7 Portuguese 47 35 55 Totals, Non-European 309	5	
Netherland 2,431 3,499 10,417 Turkish 7 Polish 730 2,735 13,915 ————————————————————————————————————	44	
Polish 730 2,735 13,915 Portuguese 47 35 55 Totals, Non-European 309	45	5.00
Portuguese	2	2
	500	
Roumagian 44 50 544	500	500
	64,127	4,127 125,

¹ Reported as "Swiss" origin but are evidently one of the constituent races such as German, French. Italian, etc.